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EU REACH SVHC - Declaration of Conformity

2025-01-20

EU REACH 1907/2006 — (01/2024): The Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and
Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of
Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold
0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006).
We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No.
1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this
communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this
declaration. The REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance
names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above.

https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

SMA Solar Technology believes that the information it provides above is accurate.
The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence
concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. SMA Solar
Technology provides such information “AS IS”, without any express or implied
warranty of any kind. SMA Solar Technology reserves the right to update and
modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information.

Product Number: SI150-20 (0001/1/P1)
Product Name: Sunny Island X 50 (SI-X 50-20)
Declaration: Substance(s) Present Above Threshold


https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

Part
Number

04-03043

112496-
00.01

112496-
00.01

112496-
00.01

112496-
00.01

112496-
00.01

04-2085

119530-
00.01

80-5251

Substance Name

1,2-Benzenedicarboxylic acid, di-C7-11-
branched and linear alkyl esters (DHNUP)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane [D6]

Diboron trioxide

Lead monoxide (lead oxide)

Lead

Potassium 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluorobutane-
1-sulfonate

Lead

Lead

SMA Solar Technology AG

i.V. Tim Koppenrath
Material Compliance Engineer

CAS
Number

68515-42-4

12626-81-2

540-97-6

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

7439-92-1

29420-49-3

7439-92-1

7439-92-1

Concentration

0.1100%

100.0000%

1.0000%

3.5000%

6.0000%

92.5000%

0.1100%

4.0000%

35.0000%



