

SMA Solar Technology AG | Sonnenallee 1 | 34266 Niestetal | Germany

Phone: +49 561 9522-0 | Fax: +49 561 9522-100 | Internet: www.SMA.de | E-Mail: info@SMA.de

Amtsgericht (District court) Kassel HRB (registration number) 3972

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats (Chairman of the Supervisory Board): Uwe Kleinkauf

Vorstand (Managing Board): Dr.-Ing. Jürgen Reinert, Barbara Gregor

## **EU REACH SVHC - Declaration of Conformity**

2025-01-20

EU REACH 1907/2006 – (01/2024): The Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) Regulation requires the identification of Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) contained in articles above the threshold 0.1% w/w manufactured and marketed in the EU (Legal Reference EC 1907/2006). We hereby send you information related to REACH regulation (Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006). In accordance with Article 33(1) of the REACH regulation, this communication applies to the below-referenced Product(s) included with this declaration. The REACH candidate list of SVHC declarations include all substance names that were included up to that date of inclusion listed above.

## https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table

SMA Solar Technology believes that the information it provides above is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. SMA Solar Technology provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. SMA Solar Technology reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

Please do not hesitate to ask for further information.

Product Number: SI50-20 (0001/1/P1)

Product Name: Sunny Island X 50 (SI-X 50-20) Declaration: Substance(s) Present Above Threshold

Part Number	Substance Name	CAS Number	Concentration
04-03043	1,2-Benzenedicarboxylic acid, di-C7-11- branched and linear alkyl esters (DHNUP)	68515-42-4	0.1100%
112496- 00.01	Lead titanium zirconium oxide	12626-81-2	100.0000%
112496- 00.01	Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane [D6]	540-97-6	1.0000%
112496- 00.01	Diboron trioxide	1303-86-2	3.5000%
112496- 00.01	Lead monoxide (lead oxide)	1317-36-8	6.0000%
112496- 00.01	Lead	7439-92-1	92.5000%
04-2085	Potassium 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluorobutane- 1-sulfonate	29420-49-3	0.1100%
119530- 00.01	Lead	7439-92-1	4.0000%
80-5251	Lead	7439-92-1	35.0000%

SMA Solar Technology AG

i.V. Tim Koppenrath

Material Compliance Engineer